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Committed to the future of rural communities. 

 
“USDA is an equal opportunity provider, employer and lender.” 

To file a complaint of discrimination write USDA, Director, Office of Civil Rights, 1400 Independence Avenue, S.W.,  
Washington, DC 20250-9410 or call (800)795-3272 (voice) or (202) 720-6382 (TDD). 

 

Business Programs 
 
Office of the Deputy Administrator  
Pandor H. Hadjy, Deputy Administrator, pandor.hadjy@wdc.usda.gov  
Rick Bonnet, Acting Assistant Deputy Administrator, rick.bonnet@wdc.usda.gov   
Elsa De Leon, Secretary, elsa.deleon@wdc.usda.gov  
 
Regional Coordinators  
Valarie Flanders, (East), valarie.flanders@wdc.usda.gov  
Jeff Jobe, (West), jeff.jobe@wdc.usda.gov  
 
Business and Industry Division  
John Broussard, Director, john.broussard@wdc.usda.gov  
Alena Lewis, Secretary, alena.lewis@wdc.usda.gov  
 
Processing Branch  
Fred Kieferle, Branch Chief, fred.kieferle@wdc.usda.gov  
Brenda Griffin, Loan Specialist, brenda.griffin@wdc.usda.gov  
Todd Hubbell, Loan Specialist, todd.hubbell@wdc.usda.gov  
Lisa Siesennop, Loan Specialist, lisa.siesennop@wdc.usda.gov  
 
Servicing Branch  
David Lewis, Branch Chief, david.lewis@wdc.usda.gov  
Andrea Patterson, Loan Specialist, andrea.patterson@wdc.usda.gov  
Anthony Ashby, Loan/Grant Specialist, anthony.ashby@wdc.usda.gov  
Charles Angelucci, Loan Specialist, charles.angelucci@wdc.usda.gov  
Felicia Blue, Loan Specialist, felicia.baileyblue@wdc.usda.gov  
Nichelle Daniels, Loan Specialist, nichelle.daniels@wdc.usda.gov  
 
Energy Division  
William Smith, Director, william.smith@wdc.usda.gov  
Anthony Crooks, Energy Specialist, anthony.crooks@wdc.usda.gov  
 
Program Branch  
Kelly Oehler, Branch Chief, kelley.oehler@wdc.usda.gov  
Chris Cassidy, Loan/Grant Specialist, chris.cassidy@wdc.usda.gov  
Lisa Noty, Loan/Grant Specialist, lisa.noty@wdc.usda.gov  
Ricardo Colon, Loan/Grant Specialist, Ricardo.colon@wdc.usda.gov  
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Technology Branch  
Frederick Petok, Loan/Grant Specialist, frederick.petok@wdc.usda.gov  
Jeannette Waters, Program Analyst, jeannette.waters@wdc.usda.gov  
Mary Ann Clayton, Loan Specialist, mary.clayton@wdc.usda.gov  
 
Specialty Programs Division  
Mark Brodziski, Director, mark.brodziskiwdc@wdc.usda.gov  
Diane Berger, Loan/Grant Specialist, diane.berger@wdc.usda.gov  
Donnetta Rigney, Loan Specialist, donnetta.rigney@wdc.usda.gov  
Maria Cartagena, Loan Technician, maria.cartagena@wdc.usda.gov  
 
Programs Branch  
Kenneth Hennings, Branch Chief, kenneth.hennings@wdc.usda.gov  
Cindy Mason, Loan/Grant Specialist, cindy.mason@wdc.usda.gov  
Deidra Garris, Secretary, deidra.garris@wdc.usda.gov   
Lori Washington, Loan/Grant Specialist, lori.washington@wdc.usda.gov  
Melvin Padgett, Loan/Grant Specialist, melvin.padgett@wdc.usda.gov  
Robert Fry, Loan/Grant Specialist, robert.Fry@wdc.usda.gov 
 
 
Administrator’s Staff 
Cooperative Programs Staff 
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